Customer Service
2 rue Clément ADER, Zac de Wé
08110 CARIGNAN
FRANCE
Tel : +33 (0)3 24 22 32 66
Fax : +33 (0)3 24 22 38 72

 NOT-METALLIZED ACCESSORIES
 POLARIZERS AND TOOLS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Straight
Cable Clamp
Standard
Polarizer
(by screw)
1/4 Turn
Polarizer
Quick Lock
Polarizer
(2) Please consult us.
4 AMPHENOL AIR LB - 2 rue Clément ADER, Zac de Wé - 08110 CARIGNAN - FRANCE
Tel : +33(0)3.24.22.78.49. - Fax : +33(0)3.24.22.78.75 - www.amphenol-airlb.fr
MODULES, CONTACTS AND TOOLS
Module
Insertion
Module
Extraction
RJ45 Module
Extraction
006101 006 00 006101 000 00 006101 008 00
All Pin Modules [equipped with Pin Contacts]
All Socket Modules [equipped with Socket Contacts]
Plugs
Receptacles
can be mounted
into both
Seal for
peripheral
sealing
Without
peripheral
sealing
P/N: SIM201
 MODULE PROTECTION DURING TRANSPORTATION
Rigid protective Cap to avoid contact damages (pin contacts bended,
dust in socket contacts) during transportation of Cable Harnesses
- for both Pin and Socket modules
- for modules with or without peripheral sealing
SIM * 0000 P*
With peripheral sealing  E
Without peripheral sealing  M
Polarization N, A, B, C, D
 MODULES PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
PIN SOCKET
Peep hole
P S
 CRIMPABLE CONTACTS
 Modules Pin front view Layout Pin P/N Socket P/N
12 contacts size 20 SIM * F 1220 P * SIM * F 1220 S *
8 contacts size 16 SIM * F 0816 P * SIM * F 0816 S *
4 contacts size 12 SIM * F 0412 P * SIM * F 0412 S *
SIM RJ45 Ethernet
Class Ea (category 6A) SIM M D 0145 E P N SIM M D 0145 E S N
Class C (category 3) SIM M D 0145 P N SIM M D 0145 S N
Contacts from standard Cable Crimping tooling
Insertion
ExtractionContacts P/N Type Size Section
mm²
Sheath dia.
mm (inch) Crimping tool Locator
EN 3155-003 F 2018 001704 205 92 S
20 0.25 à 1 0.85 - 1.73
(.033 - .068)
M 22520/1-01
or .../2-01, .../7-01
M 22520 / 1-04
or .../ 2-10, .../ 7-08
M 81969 / 14-10
EN 3155-008 M 2018 001714 205 92 P 001112 250 25
EN 3155-003 F 1614 001704 302 92 S
16 0,60 à 2 1.31 - 2.62
(.051 - .103)
M22520/1-01
or .../7-01
M 22520 / 1-04
or .../ 7-04
M 81969/14-03
EN 3155-008 M 1614 001714 302 92 P 001112 300 25
EN 3155-003 F 1212 001704 400 92 S
12 1.90 à 2.50 1,90 - 3,70
(.075 - .145) M22520/1-01 M22520 / 1-04
M 81969/14-04
EN 3155-008 M 1212 001714 400 92 P 001112 400 25
 MODULES
 TOOLS FOR MODULES